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This is streaming at its peak 

Broadpeak publishes 2025 revenue                
 

▪ Sustained growth in annual sales (+16.2% at constant exchange rates1), 

to €44.4m 

▪ Continued momentum driven by growth in recurring revenues, 

including SaaS, which accounted for 43% of sales  

▪ Positive EBITDA target confirmed for 2025 

▪ Free cash flow also expected to be positive in 2025 

▪ All targets maintained for 2027 

 

Cesson-Sévigné (France), 19 February 2026 

Broadpeak (ISIN: FR001400AJZ7 – Ticker: ALBPK), a leading provider of video streaming 

software solutions, is today reporting its activity for the fourth quarter and for the full 

year 2025. 

 

Revenue  

in €m (unaudited) 
2024 2025 Change 

 

Q4 2024 Q4 2025 Change 

Licenses & Services 20,263 19,977 -1.4% 
 

7,935 6,207 -21.8% 

Maintenance & SaaS 15,572  19,167 +23.1% 
 

4,303 5,020 +16.7% 

Equipment 3,544 5,235 +47.7% 
 

1,295 1,871 +44.5% 

TOTAL 39,379 44,379 +12.7% 

 

13,532 13,099 -3.2% 

EMEA 19,913 26,548 +33.3% 
 

7,840 7,325 -6.6% 

Americas 15,751 13,438 -14.7% 
 

4,859 4,724 -2.8% 

APAC 3,715 4,393 +18.2% 
 

834 1,050 +25.9% 

 

As of 31 December 2025, the Group reported revenue of €44.4 million, up 12.7% year 

on year. Excluding a negative currency effect of €1.3m, sales were up 16.2% at 

constant exchange rates1.  

This strong full-year performance is fully aligned with the stated objective of revenue 

growth for the year. Over the last three months of 2025, the Group’s activity was down 

 
1 At the average exchange rate recorded on sales in financial year 2024 
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slightly (-3.2%) to €13.1m. This year-end development does not call into question the 

sales momentum seen in recent months; it follows three consecutive quarters of 

double-digit growth.  

Broadpeak's growth in 2025 was once again driven by its recurring revenues 

(Maintenance & SaaS), confirming the trajectory announced for 2027 (50% of the 

Group's business). Over the year, Maintenance & SaaS revenues rose 23.0% to €19.2m, 

accounting for 43% of total sales. This momentum benefited from the ramp-up of the 

SaaS offering (broadpeak.io), which added 41 new customers to its portfolio in 2025, 

following 32 in 2024.  

Overall, non-equipment revenues (Licences & Services and Maintenance & SaaS) 

accounted for 88% of Broadpeak's revenue in 2025. Meanwhile, equipment sales rose 

47.7% to €5.2m, reflecting new customer wins (installation of equipment in the start-up 

phase of projects). 

By geographic region, Broadpeak posted strong growth in its largest market, EMEA 

(+33.3% to €26.5m), driven in part by a major cloud PVR contract with a European tier 

1 operator. In APAC, the solid performance (+18.2% to €4.4m) was fuelled by a number 

of major projects. Lastly, the fall in business on the American continent (-14.7%, to 

€13.4m) is the result of a weak first half, whereas sales rebounded in the second half of 

the year (+10.5%). 

 

Expanding the product portfolio to keep pace with changing usage patterns 

Broadpeak's flagship software offerings (Advanced CDN, Multicast ABR, Cloud PVR) 

continue to enjoy a strong sales momentum at the start of the year. At the same time, 

the ramp-up of the broadpeak.io platform is being confirmed, driven by the strong 

success of Dynamic Ad Insertion, while the SaaS versions of the Advanced CDN and 

Analytics solutions are making a good commercial start. Advanced CDN as a Service 

(CDNaaS) has benefited from the recent expansion of its global footprint with new 

Hyper PoP internet access points, and has gained recognition by winning a Gold 

award at Digital Media World 2025 (Cloud category). 

Also recognized, the EdgepeakTM technology, marketed since March 2025, was 

awarded the Fast Mode Awards 2025 in the ‘Edge Tech Champion’ category.  

Lastly, two new solutions are attracting particularly strong interest from customers and 

prospects: the Multiview feature, enabling multiple video streams to be displayed 

simultaneously on the same screen, and the anti-piracy solution launched last August, 

designed to secure large-scale streaming events. These new offerings, perfectly suited 

to the rapidly evolving market, will underpin business in the coming months.  
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Financial targets confirmed for 2025 and 2027 

In view of the strong sales performance in 2025, combined with continued efforts to 

improve profitability, Broadpeak can confidently reaffirm its forecast of a return to 

positive EBITDA for 2025. The Group also expects a positive free cash flow for 2025.  

For 2027, Broadpeak confirms its target of surpassing €50m in revenue, with 50% coming 

from recurring revenues (SaaS and Maintenance). By that date, the Group is aiming 

for an EBITDA margin of around 15%. 

 

Next event:  

• 2025 full-year results: 15 April 2026, after close of trading 

 

 

CONTACTS 

BROADPEAK FINANCIAL COMMUNICATION FINANCIAL/CORPORATE PRESS 

Investors@broadpeak.tv marianne.py@seitosei-actifin.com jennifer.jullia@seitosei-actifin.com  

+33 (0)2 22 74 03 50 +33 (0)6 85 52 76 93 +33 (0)6 02 08 45 49 

 
Broadpeak, S.A., 3771 boulevard des Alliés,  

35 510 Cesson-Sévigné, France 

Numéro de TVA  FR49 524 473 063 – SIREN 524 473 063  

 

avec un capital social de 250 833,72 Euros 

Tel: +33 (0)2 22 74 03 50 

www.broadpeak.tv 

 

 

 

Disclaimer  

This press release contains non-factual elements, including, but not limited to, certain 

statements regarding future results and other future events. These statements are 

based on the current view and assumptions of Broadpeak management. They 

incorporate known and unknown risks and uncertainties that could result in significant 

differences in expected results, profitability and events. Further, Broadpeak, its 

shareholders and respective affiliates, directors, officers, boards and employees have 

not verified the accuracy of, and make no representation or warranty regarding, the 

statistical or forward-looking information contained in this press release that originates 

or is derived from third-party sources or industry publications. These statistical data and 

forward-looking statements are used in this press release for information purposes only. 
This press release may be written in French and English. In the event of differences 

between the two texts, the French version shall prevail. 

http://www.broadpeak.tv/
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About Broadpeak 

Broadpeak enables streaming platforms and broadband service providers to stream 

at scale and monetise without limits. More than 200 companies trust Broadpeak to 

bring the most-loved live sports, news, and entertainment content to over 250 million 

people across 50 countries. Broadpeak pioneers the highest performance video 

delivery and advertising technologies to increase quality of experience, improve 

subscriber loyalty, and grow new revenues. Broadpeak is a listed company on 

Euronext Growth Paris (ISIN: FR001400AJZ7 – Ticker: ALBPK). 

 


